506363267 11/19/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6410023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jiongliang Xiao	11/10/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUANGDONG SYMA MODEL AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.2 INDUSTRIAL ROAD ON THE WEST SIDE AND THE NORTH SIDE OF INDUSTRIAL ROAD INTERCHANGE, LAI MEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE, CHENGHAI DISTRICT, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
City:	SHANTOU CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	515800

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29758937

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	191CN-005DE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** source=d#page1.tif source=d#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054418 FRAME: 0596

506363267

# Combined Declaration and Assignment for Patent Application

For the subject matter which is c	laimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:
	Aircraft toys
I hereby declare that: As a below	v named inventor
The specification of which	is attached hereto unless the following box is checked:
was filed on	
as United States Application	n Number or PCT International Application Number
The above-identified applied	cation was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am the original	inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that imprisonment of not more	willful false statements made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or/and than five (5) years.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I(we), the named inventor(s), whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR.

### WHEREAS, GUANGDONG SYMA MODEL AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

whose post office address is No.2 Industrial Road on the west side and the north side of Industrial Road Interchange, Lai Mei Industrial Zone, Chenghai district, Shantou City, Guangdong Province,515800 China hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, and refissue of said application for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 054418 FRAME: 0597

(), schoolster of PRENICOUNT (SECTION ) SECTION (SE

cide, appear, without biolist conditionates and at 2000 ACC suspense, to identify and contentrations to Account at Account in Account and Account Account

ALSY, Abbasical tends) addiction and request the Commissions of Potent and Finderstack in leave any and off Author Potent colored in derive to Authority in the Authority of Authority in device to Authority in device to Authority in the Authority in Aut

Last Name: Xixo	First Name: Activities	ong lang
X (3.5.7) (3.6.6) X (3.6.6)	Camp	Signature this coordinate pack
Residence: Cer Shanton	Connections Connections	Chins
vadog Ables Sh. Z Industrial Road on the rahistrial Zorn. (Denothal d	west side and the north sid jetrice, Sharapa City, Cross	Nadio Nobel 26. Theological Rosad on the week side and the north side of Industrial Resad Sebretiange, Lei Mol Industrial Zone, Chenghai district, Shargara City, Changadong Frovince, 515800 China
Stanton Stan	Service Co.	Constant

Eggel Matter of the Line Nation of Eucenter

Fire And Middle Talon.

Spentons

Spenton

**RECORDED: 11/19/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 054418 FRAME: 0598